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Trevor L. Rusin, Committee Chair**  
Assistant City Attorney, Lomita and Malibu 
Best Best & Krieger 
1230 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 110 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266  
310-643-8448 
trevor.rusin@bbklaw.com  
 

 
Tracy M. Noonan* 
City Attorney, Thousand Oaks 
2100 Thousand Oaks Blvd. 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 
805-449-2170 
TNoonan@toaks.org 

 
Alexandra Jack* 
Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC 
333 University Avenue, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
916-898-0033  
ajack@chwlaw.us 
 

 
Michael Laredo** 
Deputy City Attorney, Pacific Grove 
De Lay & Laredo 
606 Forest Avenue 
Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
831-646-1502 
michael@laredolaw.net  
 

 
Kendall Levan*  
Kane, Ballmer & Berkman 
515 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 780 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-617-0480 
klevan@kbblaw.com 
 

 
Melinda Stewart** 
City Attorney, Vacaville  
650 Merchant Street 
Vacaville, CA 95688 
707-449-5105 
Melinda.Stewart@cityofvacaville.com 
 

 
Cal Cities Staff 
 
Corrie Manning, General Counsel 
Email:  cmanning@calcities.org - Phone: 916.658-8267 
 
Harveen Gill, Assistant General Counsel 
Email:  hgill@calcities.org - Phone: 916.658-8281 
 
Alison Leary, Senior Deputy General Counsel 
Email:  aleary@calcities.org - Phone: 916.658-8266 
 
Janet M. Leonard, Executive Assistant, Legal Services 
Email:  jleonard@calcities.org - Phone: 916.658-8276 
 

 
City Attorneys Department Officer Liaison 
 
Michael G. Colantuono 
Director, City Attorneys Department 
City Attorney, Grass Valley  
Colantuono, Highsmith & Whatley, PC 
420 Sierra College Drive, Suite 140 
Grass Valley, CA 95945-5091 
Direct 530-432-7357 
mcolantuono@chwlaw.us 
 

 

* Next appointment 2023 
** Next appointment 2024 
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